# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7499768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEE DONG BAE	08/11/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JTECHWATER CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	3F, 69 BANSONG-RO, YEONJE-GU	
City:	BUSAN	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	47518	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9550690

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)573-2514

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202)371-8976

**Email:** firm@rabinberdo.com **Correspondent Name:** RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2650 PARK TOWER DRIVE, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KBI-127NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUN-HWA JEONG
SIGNATURE:	/Jun-Hwa Jeong/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2022-08-22\_KBI-127NP-Assignment-ChangeAssignee\_executed by Hee Dong BAE#page1.tif

PATENT 507452877 REEL: 060871 FRAME: 0093

Attorney Reference: KBI-127NP

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS Hee Dong BAE of Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea; hereinafter referred to as the assignor, is the current joint owner, by virtue of Assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Reel/Frame No. 034166/0215 (recorded on November 13, 2014) of US Patent No. 9,550,690, issued on January 24, 2017 (Patent) for an improvement in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOVING ORGANIC SUBSTANCES, NITROGEN AND PHOSPHORUS FROM HIGHLY CONCENTRATED ORGANIC WASTE WATER.

Whereas JTECHWATER CO., LTD., of Busan, Republic of Korea; hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1,00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent, for and during the term of said Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as much ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Hee Dong BAE

Date: August 11, 2022

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Vienna VA

RECORDED: 08/23/2022